

**Product Specification:**

**Palmer P/N:**

**Lemon Flavored Yogurt Pretzel**

**Quality Control Contact:**

**Date Issued:**

**7/19/2017**

**This document contains CONFIDENTIAL proprietary information. This specification is for use by Palmer Candy and it's customers only. Unauthorized duplication of this is strictly prohibited.**

**Description:**

**Mini Twist Pretzels covered with a yellow lemon/yogurt flavored coating and a white swirl on top.**

**Country of Origin:**

**United States**

**Ingredient Statement:**

Yogurt Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Artificial Color (Titanium Dioxide), Yogurt Powder (Cultured Whey Protein Concentrate and Cultured Skim Milk), Whey Powder, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Salt, Lactic Acid, Natural Lemon Flavor (Fractionated Vegetable Oil, Natural Flavors), Yellow Color (Fractionated Coconut Oil, Yellow 5 Lake, Soy Lecithin) and Natural Flavor), Pretzels (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Contains Less than 2% of Corn Syrup, Leavening (Yeast, Sodium Bicarbonate and/or Ammonium Bicarbonate), White Coating, (Sugar, RSPO Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Lactose, Titanium Dioxide (An Artificial Coloring), Soy Lecithin, (An Emulsifier), Distilled Monoglycerides, Vanilla)

**CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK AND SOY.**

**MANUFACTURED AND PACKAGED IN A FACILITY WHERE EGGS, PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS ARE PRESENT.**

**Allergens:**

The facility shall have an allergen program in place and monitored to ensure the control of allergens.

Milk	Does Contain
Eggs	May Contain
Soy	Does Contain
Wheat	Does Contain
Peanuts	May Contain
Tree Nuts	May Contain
Shellfish	Free From
Fish	Free From

**Consumer Issues:**

Kosher Certified?	NO	
Organic?	NO	
Ingredients Originating outside United States	NO	
Gluten	Yes	
Alcohol	NO	
Sulfites	NO	

**Product Specification Continued:**

**Lemon Flavored Yogurt Pretzel**

**Nutritional Facts:**

Serving Size 6 pieces (30g)

Nutrient	Amount per Serving	% Daily Value Quantities for 2000 calorie diet
Total Calories	140	
Calories from Fat	50	
Calories from Saturated Fat		
Total Fat	5g	8
Saturated Fat	4.5g	22
Trans Fat	0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0mg	0
Sodium	120mg	5
Potassium		
Total Carbohydrate	22g	7
Dietary Fiber	0g	1
Soluble Fiber		
Insoluble Fiber		
Sugars	15g	
Sugar Alcohol		
Other Carbohydrate		
Protein	1g	
Vitamin A		0
Vitamin C		0
Calcium		2
Iron		2
Thiamin		
Niacin		
Riboflavin		
Vitamin B6		
Folic Acid		
Other Essential Vitamins		
Other Essential Minerals		